Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDA	1 - 30 - 2009 States Patent and Trademark Office
JAN 2 6 2009 E P. III III III III III III III III III	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademan	03545771 or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY	Name: AKRON POLYMER SYSTEMS
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) October 28, 2008	Street Address: 2990 Gilchrist Road,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>Suite 2100</u>
✓ Assignment	City: Akron
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: OH
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 44305
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/229,401 filed August 22, 2008	
Additional numbers att	 tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 01
Name: Weining Wang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
KENYON & KENYON LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ONE BROADWAY	Enclosed
Street Address. ONE BROADWAT	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212-425-7200	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600
Fax Number: 212-425-5288	Authorizet User Name
Email Address:	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA
9. Signature:	0//22/2009
✓ Signature	/ Date
Weining Wang (Reg. No. 47,164) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having an office at 200 South Wilcox Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660, United States of America, is the assignee of record of the entire right, title and interest of inventors Ted Calvin Germroth, Thauming Kuo and Brian Michael King, who conveyed their interest therein to Eastman Chemical Company by assignment dated 20 October 2008 in United States Patent Application:

12/229,401

22 August 2008

AND WHEREAS AKRON POLYMER SYSTEMS, having a place of business at 2990 Gilchrist Road, Suite 2100, Akron, Ohio 44305, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest held by Eastman Chemical Company in and to said United States Patent Application(s) and respective inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said AKRON POLYMER SYSTEMS, said United States Patent Application(s) and the inventions of the foregoing as well as world-wide rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by AKRON POLYMER SYSTEMS for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or term for which said patents are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 022193 FRAME: 0059 EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers this 28 day of October, 2008.

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

Michael J. Blake, Director Patent

Operations

ATTESTATION OF WITNESS

I, Shusan R. Hall, whose full post office address is 3645 Deland Prive. Kingsport IN 37664

was personally present and did see Michael J. Blake, who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 022193 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 01/28/2009